370 00 785835

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/21/2007	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PerkinElmer LAS, Inc.		01/21/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Johnson & Johnson	
Street Address:	One Johnson & Johnson Plaza	
City:	New Brunswick	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08933-7001	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78583538	CELLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-8465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: dctrademarks@dbr.com, andrea.engel@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Pat A. Weyback
Address Line 1: Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP
Address Line 2: 1500 K Street, N.W., Ste. 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031139.6469G/420051	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea L. Engel	
Signature:	/Andrea L. Engel/	
	TRADEMARK	

900103147 REEL: 003751 FRAME: 0100

Date:	04/02/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=cellexassign#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003751 FRAME: 0101

GENERAL ASSIGNMENT - CELLEX

WHEREAS, PerkinElmer LAS, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 940 Winter Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451 ("Assignor"), alleges that it is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the mark CELLEX ("the Mark") as applied to Assignor's goods, and of pending United States Trademark Application Ser. No. 78/583,538, filed on March 9, 2005 and CTM Registration No. 004332946, registered on April 18, 2006;

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson, a New Jersey corporation, having an address at One Johnson & Johnson Plaza, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08933 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark in the United States and throughout the World;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to the mark CELLEX and any and all trademark rights in and to the Mark throughout the World, as well as all domain names owned by Assignor, if any, which contain the Mark.

Assignor warrants that there are no licenses, encumbrances or other agreements, either written, oral or implied, relating to the Mark and that it believes it has good and valid title to the Mark to assign to Assignee. Assignor further warrants that neither the validity of any trademark registration for the Mark nor the use thereof by Assignor is the subject of any action to which Assignor is a party and has been served, and to Assignor's knowledge, no such action is threatened, in each case that would have a material adverse effect on the ability of Assignee to use the Mark.

Assignor further agrees to promptly execute, or to cause to have executed, any confirmatory trademark assignments or other documents that may be required, in addition to the signing of this General Assignment, in order to transfer, confirm and/or ratify the transfer of rights in the Mark and domain names from Assignor to Assignee.

The effective Date of this Assignment is 21st December 2007.

Assignor:	PerkinElmer LAS, Inc.
Date: 11 January , 2008	By:
	Title: Resident
Assignee:	Johnson & Johnson
Date: 24, January, 2008	By: Light Clarkly
	Title: WW General Manager

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003751 FRAME: 0102

RECORDED: 04/02/2008